504809881 03/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4856615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDHAND INTERNATIONAL AB	03/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDEXTRA AB
Street Address:	BRUNNSGATAN 9
City:	111 38 STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7937656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)882-1265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sloan.smith@fasthlaw.com
Correspondent Name: FASTH LAW OFFICES
Address Line 1: 1206 STANRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	328.1164USN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROLF FASTH
SIGNATURE:	/rfasth/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=INDEXTRA_ASN#page1.tif source=INDEXTRA_ASN#page2.tif source=INDEXTRA_ASN#page3.tif

PATENT 504809881 REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medhand International AB (Assignor) a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a business mailing address at P.O. Box 7304, S-103 90 Stockholm, Sweden is the registered owner of US Letters Patent No. 7,937,656, issued 3 May 2011 and Australian Patent No. 2006287872, entitled METHOD FOR RENDERING INFORMATION ON A DISPLAY. The US assignment having been recorded at Reel/Frame 022158/0624 on 27 January 2009; and

WHEREAS, Indextra AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a business mailing address at Brunnsgatan 9, 111 38 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Medhand International AB does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Indextra AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and worldwide patent rights in the United States and foreign countries including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, worldwide application and letters patent in the United States and foreign countries, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Indextra AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent has been granted in the United States and foreign countries, as

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0724 fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Medhand International AB had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenants that Medhand International AB has full right so to do, and agrees that Medhand International AB will communicate to Indextra AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Medhand International AB respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Indextra AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States and foreign countries.

Executed at Stockholm (City), this 7 day of March, 2018.	Country of Siveolery,
Assignor: Fredrik Josephson, CE Medhand International AB	0
Witness Name:	Witness Name: Joshim Bomen
Address: Sångvägen 11 17736 järfälla	Address: Kordonrsungen 44 11423 Stockholm

this day of March, 2019.
Assignor: Mikael Lindström, CFO Medhand International AB
Witness Name: Malu Name: Doalin Bornen Address: Sangv. 11 Address: Karslavsvägen 44 17736 järfälla Name: Doalin Bornen Name: Malu Name: Doalin Bornen Name: N
Executed at Stockholm (City), Country of Sweden,
this day of March, 2018.
Assignee: Fredrik Josephson CEO, Indextra AB

Witness

Executed at Stockholm (City), Country of Sweden,

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3

Address: Korslarsungen 4A

Witness

Address: Sancy 11